



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

903 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 281 OF 2026

KEDAR NITIN GUMATE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

904 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 285 OF 2026

SANTOSH ALIAS SANJAY DURGA LIMBANKAR
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

905 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 286 OF 2026

VIRAJ SUHAS PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

APP for Respondent-State in respective matters : Dr. Ashvini A.
Takalkar, Mr. S. H. Yadav, Mr. P. P. Deokar

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

Date : 7th April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 22.04.2026.
2. The learned APP waives service on behalf of respondent-State.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)