



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 286 OF 2026

VIRAJ SUHAS PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Vinod Raman h/f. Mr. Jay Tare and
Mr. Paras Yadav

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. A. S. Shalgaonkar

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 22-04-2026

PER COURT:-

1. When confronted with pending bail application before the Court of Sessions, the learned counsel for the applicant seeks time. Time granted.
2. Stand over to 27.04.2026.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE