



2026:BHC-KOL:3565

Board Sr.No.: -16

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 286 OF 2026

Viraj Suhas PatilAPPLICANT
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And AnotherRESPONDENT

VINOD RAMAN A/W JAIPAL TARE I/BY PARAS YADAV
FOR APPLICANT
SUYOG S. BONDARDE A/W VIJAY PRAKASH PAWAR
FOR INTERVENOR
A. S. SHALGAONKAR, APP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J

DATE : 27th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)